
Maryland Colorectal Cancer Screening and Patient  
Navigation Resource List 

Cigarette Restitution Fund - Cancer Prevention Education  
Screening Treatment Program (CRF-CPEST) 

 
The programs below provide services to eligible individuals in need of cancer screening and/or treatment.  Uninsured or 
underinsured individuals who meet eligibility criteria may receive assistance paying for their colorectal cancer screening 
services.  Insured individuals who meet eligibility criteria may receive assistance navigating the health care system to 
ensure completion of their colorectal cancer screening.  Patient navigation (PN) may include appointment scheduling, 
reminder calls, transportation, translation, or other services.  Specific services may vary by program.  Please contact the 
individuals below to learn more about how a program may be able to assist your patients. 
 

 Colorectal Cancer Program Services Program Contact 
County/City 
Jurisdiction Organization PN Screening Contact Phone # E-mail 

Allegany  County Health Department X X Paula McKenzie 301-759-5091 paula.mckenzie@maryland.gov 

Baltimore City 
  

MedStar Hospital X X Michael Sickler 410-350-8216  michael.e.sickler@medstar.net 

Univ. of MD Public Health  X X Rhonda Silva 410-328-8004 rsilva@umm.edu 

Baltimore County Health Department X X Connie Notaro 410-887-3456 cnotaro@baltimoreCountymd.gov 

Calvert  County Health Department X X Tammy Halterman 410-535-5400  tammy.halterman@maryland.gov 

Caroline  County Health Department X X Leigh Marquess 410-479-8080 leigh.marquess@maryland.gov 

Carroll  County Health Department X X Barbara V. White 410-876-4443 barbara.white@maryland.gov 

Cecil  County Health Department X X Mary Ellen Rapposelli 410-996-5168 maryellen.rapposelli@maryland.gov 

Charles  County Health Department X X Linda Barnes 301-609-6843 Linda.Barnes@maryland.gov 

Dorchester  County Health Department X X Tamika Watson 410-901-8173 tamika.watson@maryland.gov 

Frederick   County Health Department X X Beth Mowrey 301-600-3317 bmowrey@FrederickCountymd.gov 

Garrett  County Health Department X X Jennifer Lee-Steckman,  301-334-7772 jennifer.lee-
steckman@maryland.gov 

Harford  County Health Department X X Susan Twigg 410-612-1780 Susan.Twigg@maryland.gov 

Howard  County Health Department X X Sheila Palmiotto 410-313-6115 SPalmiotto@howardcountymd.gov 

Kent  County Health Department X X Andrea Edwards 410-778-7970 andrea.edwards@maryland.gov 

Montgomery County Health Department X X Charlene Holt 240-777-1848 Charlene.Holt@montgomerycounty
md.gov 

Prince George’s  County Health Department X X Yvette J. Griffin 301-883-3528  yjgriffin@co.pg.md.us 

Queen Anne’s County Health Department X X Michele Morrissette 443-262-4508 michele.morrissette@maryland.gov 

Somerset  County Health Department X X Danielle Weber 443-523-1746 danielle.weber@maryland.gov 

St. Mary’s  County Health Department X X Libby Blair 301-475-4394 libby.blair@maryland.gov 

Talbot  County Health Department X X Paula Lowry 410-819-8067 plowry@talbotpartnership.org 

Washington  County Health Department X X Susan C. Parks 240-313-3290 susan.parks@maryland.gov 

Wicomico County Health Department X X Sylvia Kumer 410-548-5175 Sylvia.Kumer@maryland.gov 

Worcester  County Health Department X X Twila Fykes 410-632-1100 twila.fykes@maryland.gov 

 

This information is brought to you by the Maryland Colorectal Cancer Control Program.  For technical assistance and 
resources regarding colorectal cancer screening promotion, please call us at 1-800-477-9774. 
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